## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Isaac Eshagh Eteminan	12/31/2009
Marco Carosi	02/02/2010
Harish Shanthikumar	01/18/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALZOOM, INC.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7031		
City:	Rancho Santa Fe		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92067		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12649947

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)259-6008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-922-2170

Email: foster@tdfoster.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Foster

Address Line 1: 12760 High Bluff Drive, Suite 300
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6360.001-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Foster

Total Attachments: 2

source=6360.001-01 20091230 SIGNED PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=6360.001-01 20091230 SIGNED PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024126 FRAME: 0508

7 \$40.00 1264334

501127823

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention entitled:

# System for Creation and Distribution of Software Applications Usable on Multiple Mobile Device Platforms

was	executed	d on even	date	herewith	and is	about	to be	filed	in th	ie Unite	d St	ates
		emark Of										

was filed on December 30, 2009, Application No. 12649947;

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States which:

AND WHEREAS **QUALZOOM, INC.** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principle office and place of business at **P.O. Box 7031, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067** desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

1

Docket No.:6360.001-01

REEL: 024126 FRAME: 0509

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 46251 to to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature

Name: Isaac Eshagh Eteminan

Date Signed

Witness

01-18-7010

Name: Harish Shanthikumar

Docket No.:6360.001-01

2

**PATENT REEL: 024126 FRAME: 0510**